,7
94

 2
,5

41
,7

94
 4

,3
30

 7
,5

76
 2

7,
03

0
 2

63
,9

18
 2

,2
38

,9
40

3,
16

1,
38

6
 –

25

1,
05

9
2,

91
0,

32
7

3,
16

1,
38

6
62

3,
92

2
7,

57
6

27
,0

30
26

3,
91

8
2,

23
8,

94
0

Fi
na

nc
ia

l L
ia

bi
lit

ie
s

Pa
ya

bl
es

-
 3

18
,1

33
 –

 –

 3

18
,1

33
 3

18
,1

33
 3

18
,1

33
 –

 –

 –

 –

 3
18

,1
33

 –

 –

 3
18

,1
33

 3
18

,1
33

 3
18

,1
33

 –

 –

 –

 –

(a
)

Th
e

am
ou

nt
 o

f r
ec

ei
va

bl
es

 e
xc

lu
de

s
th

e
G

ST
 re

co
ve

ra
bl

e
fr

om
 th

e
AT

O
 (s

ta
tu

to
ry

 re
ce

iv
ab

le
).

152 153Main Roads Annual Report 2019

(e)	Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of Main Roads’ financial assets and liabilities at the
end of the reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 0.25% change in interest rates. It is assumed that
the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

Carrying
amount

$000

-25 basis points +25 basis points

Surplus
$000

Equity
$000

Surplus
$000

Equity
$000

2019

Financial Assets

Restricted cash and cash
equivalents  188,888  (472)  (472)  472  472

Total Increase/(Decrease)  (472)  (472)  472  472

Carrying
amount

$000

-25 basis points +25 basis points

Surplus
$000

Equity
$000

Surplus
$000

Equity
$000

2018

Financial Assets

Restricted cash and cash
equivalents  251,059  (628)  (628)  628  628

Total Increase/(Decrease)  (628)  (628)  628  628

8.2 Contingent assets and liabilities
Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised in the statement of financial position but are disclosed and, if
quantifiable, are measured at the best estimate.

Contingent assets and liabilities are presented inclusive of GST receivable or payable respectively.

8.2.1 Contingent assets
The following contingent assets are excluded from the assets within the financial statements:

2019
$000

2018
$000

Contract claims in dispute  1,493  –

 1,493  –

8.2.2 Contingent liabilities
The following contingent liabilities are excluded from the liabilities within the financial statements: